



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4U56-R0
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, MARTIN, ST LUCIE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 42833557201 (*)

Contract Descr: TREASURE COAST NPDES CORRECTIVE ACTIONS

The work under this Contract consists of all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to rehabilitate any part of the drainage system assets, video, remove and dispose of any type of blockage inside of any part of the storm drainage system to provide maximum drainage capacity of the Department s storm water system in Martin, St. Lucie, and Indian River Counties.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

Maximum Limiting: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limited budget amount of \$130,000.00 and not the contractors bid total. There is no guarantee of minimum or maximum amount to be issued under this contract.

PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract Performance bond is required for this project.

Award of this contract is contingent upon Annual Legislative Budget Approval of Fiscal Year 2021 fund.

The Notice to Proceed may not be issued until July 1, 2020. The contract may be executed with a reviewed funds approval as long as no work is allowed to begin until July 1, 2020 (as evidenced by the NTP).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAINAGE PARTNERS LLC		(2) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0010 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		8,200.000 LF	1.00000	8,200.00	2.35000	19,270.00	2.75000	22,550.00
0015 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		1,001.000 LF	3.00000	3,003.00	4.35000	4,354.35	5.00000	5,005.00
0020 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		1,503.000 LF	4.50000	6,763.50	5.45000	8,191.35	8.75000	13,151.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAINAGE PARTNERS LLC		(2) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0025 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		799.000 LF	7.00000	5,593.00	7.65000	6,112.35	13.50000	10,786.50
0030 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		250.000 LF	10.00000	2,500.00	12.85000	3,212.50	16.75000	4,187.50
0035 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	100.00000	1,000.00	225.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	1,000.00
0040 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	150.00000	1,500.00	225.00000	2,250.00	165.00000	1,650.00
0045 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	170.00000	850.00	225.00000	1,125.00	210.00000	1,050.00
0050 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	245.00000	1,225.00	295.00000	1,475.00
0055 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	245.00000	1,225.00	295.00000	1,475.00
0060 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	245.00000	1,225.00	465.00000	2,325.00
0065 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	400.00000	2,000.00	275.00000	1,375.00	485.00000	2,425.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAINAGE PARTNERS LLC		(2) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0070 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		3.000 EA	450.00000	1,350.00	450.00000	1,350.00	695.00000	2,085.00
0075 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	450.00000	450.00	725.00000	725.00
0080 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
0085 0430822 15 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" CD		8.000 EA	150.00000	1,200.00	285.00000	2,280.00	100.00000	800.00
0090 0430822 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" CD		5.000 EA	200.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,500.00	165.00000	825.00
0095 0430822 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" CD		5.000 EA	225.00000	1,125.00	325.00000	1,625.00	210.00000	1,050.00
0100 0430822 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" CD		5.000 EA	225.00000	1,125.00	325.00000	1,625.00	295.00000	1,475.00
0105 0430822 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" CD		8.000 EA	250.00000	2,000.00	325.00000	2,600.00	295.00000	2,360.00
0110 0430822 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54" CD		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	585.00000	585.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAINAGE PARTNERS LLC		(2) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0115 0430822 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60" CD		1.000 EA	500.00000	500.00	750.00000	750.00	725.00000	725.00
0120 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		25.000 CY	70.00000	1,750.00	112.00000	2,800.00	65.00000	1,625.00
0125 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		4.000 EA	300.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	1,800.00	350.00000	1,400.00
0130 0444 72 11 DEEP WELL CLEANING, 24"		150.000 LF	70.00000	10,500.00	37.50000	5,625.00	15.00000	2,250.00
0135 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		10.000 EA	250.00000	2,500.00	325.00000	3,250.00	300.00000	3,000.00
0140 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		16.000 EA	150.00000	2,400.00	62.50000	1,000.00	400.00000	6,400.00
0145 E430949 13 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")		55.000 LF	1.00000	55.00	1.85000	101.75	1.00000	55.00
0150 E430949 16 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")		100.000 LF	1.00000	100.00	2.15000	215.00	1.00000	100.00
0155 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		25.000 LF	150.00000	3,750.00	107.00000	2,675.00	110.00000	2,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAINAGE PARTNERS LLC		(2) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(3) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0160 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		20.000 LF	185.00000	3,700.00	157.15000	3,143.00	159.50000	3,190.00
0165 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		20.000 LF	250.00000	5,000.00	217.50000	4,350.00	247.50000	4,950.00
0170 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		10.000 LF	480.00000	4,800.00	412.00000	4,120.00	500.00000	5,000.00
0175 E431 1 25 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER		5.000 LF	700.00000	3,500.00	875.00000	4,375.00	900.00000	4,500.00
0180 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		12,501.000 LF	2.50000	31,252.50	1.40000	17,501.40	0.25000	3,125.25
0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF) Section Totals:				\$116,517.00		\$117,951.70		\$119,155.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$116,517.00		\$117,951.70		119,155.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0005 0425 11 MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00		
0010 0430 94 1 DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		8,200.000 LF	2.50000	20,500.00	3.50000	28,700.00		
0015 0430 94 2 DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		1,001.000 LF	3.50000	3,503.50	4.50000	4,504.50		
0020 0430 94 3 DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		1,503.000 LF	7.50000	11,272.50	6.00000	9,018.00		
0025 0430 94 4 DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		799.000 LF	12.00000	9,588.00	10.00000	7,990.00		
0030 0430 94 5 DESILTING PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		250.000 LF	15.00000	3,750.00	15.00000	3,750.00		
0035 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	175.00000	1,750.00	150.00000	1,500.00		
0040 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	175.00000	1,750.00	175.00000	1,750.00		
0045 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	215.00000	1,075.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0050 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	250.00000	1,250.00		
0055 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	250.00000	1,250.00	325.00000	1,625.00		
0060 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	275.00000	1,375.00	350.00000	1,750.00		
0065 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	275.00000	1,375.00	400.00000	2,000.00		
0070 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		3.000 EA	450.00000	1,350.00	400.00000	1,200.00		
0075 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	750.00000	750.00	400.00000	400.00		
0080 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00	400.00000	400.00		
0085 0430822 15 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" CD		8.000 EA	225.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	1,200.00		
0090 0430822 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" CD		5.000 EA	225.00000	1,125.00	175.00000	875.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0095 0430822 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" CD		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	215.00000	1,075.00		
0100 0430822 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" CD		5.000 EA	300.00000	1,500.00	250.00000	1,250.00		
0105 0430822 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" CD		8.000 EA	350.00000	2,800.00	32.00000	256.00		
0110 0430822 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54" CD		1.000 EA	400.00000	400.00	325.00000	325.00		
0115 0430822 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60" CD		1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00	350.00000	350.00		
0120 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		25.000 CY	95.00000	2,375.00	200.00000	5,000.00		
0125 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		4.000 EA	425.00000	1,700.00	500.00000	2,000.00		
0130 0444 72 11 DEEP WELL CLEANING, 24"		150.000 LF	50.00000	7,500.00	50.00000	7,500.00		
0135 E425 73 2 REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		10.000 EA	300.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	2,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)								
0140 E425 73 5 CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		16.000 EA	175.00000	2,800.00	150.00000	2,400.00		
0145 E430949 13 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")		55.000 LF	6.00000	330.00	1.00000	55.00		
0150 E430949 16 DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")		100.000 LF	6.00000	600.00	1.00000	100.00		
0155 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		25.000 LF	102.00000	2,550.00	150.00000	3,750.00		
0160 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		20.000 LF	169.00000	3,380.00	190.00000	3,800.00		
0165 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		20.000 LF	250.00000	5,000.00	275.00000	5,500.00		
0170 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		10.000 LF	325.00000	3,250.00	400.00000	4,000.00		
0175 E431 1 25 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER		5.000 LF	525.00000	2,625.00	600.00000	3,000.00		
0180 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		12,501.000 LF	1.50000	18,751.50	1.50000	18,751.50		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 004

Contract: E4U56-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ENVIRONMENTAL LAND DEVELOPMENT		(5) ENVIROWASTE SERVICES GROUP, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)

0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)	Section Totals:	\$126,200.50	\$132,100.00
-------------------------------------	-----------------	--------------	--------------

Contract Grand Totals:	\$126,200.50	\$132,100.00
------------------------	--------------	--------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E4U56-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.